



Outline Specification – Cheesburger Slice

VER NO: 1	PAGE: 1 OF 1	ISSUE DATE: 30.07.24	AMEND DATE: N/A	WRITTEN BY V.Badea	APPROVED:
--------------	-----------------	-------------------------	--------------------	-----------------------	-----------

Manufacturing Site:					
EC Code:		United Kingdom			
Product Name:		Cheesburger Slice		Current Product Code:	
Legal Name:		A pastry slice with burger meat and a cheese & tomato sauce, topped with a seeded topping and glazed.			
Total Product Weight:		175g		Topping (Linseed) Weight: 2g +/- 3g	
Pastry Weight:		101g +/- 3g		Glaze Weight: 3g +/- 1g	
Filling-Sauce Weight:		25g +/- 3g		Scoring: Large Ladder score with Topping	
Burger Mix Weight:		44g +/- 3g			
Raw Photograph (if available):			Baked Photograph (if available):		
					
Units per Case:		30		Min Gross Case Weight: 5.134kg	
Cases per Layer:		13		Layers per Pallet: 9	
Total Cases per Pallet:		117		Pallet Height: 1672mm	
Storage Conditions:		Frozen – Store at -18°C or under			
Shelf Life:		+18 Months from Date of Production			
Ingredient Declaration:		<p>Ingredients: Wheat Flour [WHEAT flour, Calcium carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin], Vegetable Margarine [Palm oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: Mono and di-glycerides of fatty acid (E471)], Water, Beef (10.2%), Pork (9.4%), Ketchup [Water, Tomato paste, Sugar, Alcohol vinegar, Salt, Modified corn starch, Natural aroma], Coloured cheddar cheese (4.3%) [Cheddar cheese, Colour: Annatto norbixin] (MILK), Rusk [WHEAT Flour (Calcium carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Salt], Pizza sauce [Tomato, Citric acid], Glaze [Water, Vegetable oil, Modified starch, MILK proteins, Emulsifier: Mono -and di-glycerides of fatty acids, Acidity regulator: Trisodium phosphate, Stabilisers: Carboxymethyl cellulose, Cellulose, Colour: Algal carotenes], Gherkins, Spirit vinegar, Salt, Preservative: Sodium benzoate (E211), Potassium sorbate (E202), Flavouring, Sweetener: Sacharine (E954(iv)), Colour: Riboflavin (E101)], Onion, Salt, Linseed, Modified waxy maize starch, Garlic powder, Onion powder, Stabiliser: Hydroxypropyl methyl cellulose (E464), Phosphate. Finished Baked Product Contains: Coloured cheddar 4.7%, Cheese.</p>			
Meat Content:		Finished Baked Product Contains: Beef 11.3%, Pork 10.4%			
Allergen Information:		Allergen Advice: For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in BOLD and CAPITAL LETTERS			

Nutritional Information from Analytical		
	Per 100g Raw	Per 100g Baked
Energy (Kcal)	N/A	351Kcal
Energy (KJ)	N/A	1462KJ
Protein:	N/A	8.9g
Available Carbohydrate:	N/A	23.5g
Of Which Sugars:	N/A	1.8g
Fat:	N/A	24.2g
Of Which Saturates:	N/A	12.4g
Dietary Fibre:	N/A	1.3g
Sodium:	N/A	N/A
Salt Equivalent:	N/A	0.903g